Page 1
Table of Contents
Stamping die installation ................................................................................................. 2
Technical Specifications for Type: ................................................................................... 2
L Shaped Retainers – Metric ........................................................................................... 3
L Shaped Retainers - Standard ....................................................................................... 4
L shaped Retainers – 2 Line ........................................................................................... 5
L shaped Type ................................................................................................................ 5

Dot-Style Notation Letter or Figure
Page 19
How to Order Multi-character or Logo Dies
To order LOGO DIES (multiple character stamps) in retainer stamp style add prefix “L” and
suffix of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
Dimensions for multi-character dies
MA = Number of characters in the legend x
individual character width
B = Same as individual character height
C= Same as individual character length
Benefits of multi-character dies
1. Characters are exactly lined up.
2. Ability to reduce spacing or marking
length.
3. Same wear, all characters mark
same depth.
4. Easily add custom logos or characters
For Custom logo dies, please email artwork or logo, stamp style, and size required to
quotes@columbiamt.com.
L CMM 090 -FoMoCo
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “FoMoCo”. Width is A*6
L CMM 180 -COMPANY
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “COMPANY”. Width is A*7
Page 20
Multi-character Dimensions
MA = Width is determined by the number of character and spaces. Multiple the standard
width of A by the total number of character and spaces.
B = Height
C = Length
Char Size – Measured from the top of the
character.
Tolerance - +.000”/-.001” on all dimensions.
Consideration for overall length of multi-character
stamps:
• Spaces may be reduced to less than 1
standard space wide.
• Narrow characters may
be reduced less than 1
standard space wide.
• A double wide stamp
blank is required for some
of the symbols. Symbols

encrypted and the length and width required for the 2D code.
Page 24
How to Order Chart for Retainer Logo Dies
Part number list for solid dies for standard retainer and backing plates.
Custom Die Retainer Engraving Area
CMM101LOGO CMM101 1.31” [33.3mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMM106LOGO CMM106 1.31.” [33.3mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMMRN18LOGO CMMRN18 1.31.” [33.3mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMM510LOGO CMM510 1.31.” [33.3mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMM412LOGO CMM412 1.31.” [33.3mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMMRN18R1900LOGO CMMRN18R1900 40mm x 12mm
CMMRN18R7810LOGO CMMRN18R7810 48mm x 12mm
CMM520LOGO CMM520 1.65” [41.9mm] x 1” [25.4mm]
CMM412LOGO CMM412 .1.31” [33.3mm] x 1” [25.4mm]
CMM3LOGO CMM3 .562” [14.2mm] x .47” [12mm]
CMM5LOGO CMM5 .936” [23.8mm] x .47” [12mm]